SELANGOR -7 June 2025

RACE 1:

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

22
26
18
62
108
128
63
23
232
57

RACE 2:

5 BANKER'S EIGHTYONE
8 MONDAY

4 THE WILD PRINCE
10 WAR CODE

9 GRIFFIN

7 INFINITE WISDOM

3 PERFECT MISSION

6 BE YOURSELF

2 MY DREAMLINER

1 GIFTED

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

150
270
11
164
15
72
35
47
48

RACE 3:

6 BIG SAGA
10 MERCURIAL TURN

3 VICTORIOUS WARRIOR
7 FLAMING PHOENIX

2 LEGEND SIXTY-THREE
5 ACE SOVEREIGN

4 MOCHI

9 VITTORIA PERFETTA

1 LIMITLESS VENTURE

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

36
83
55
182
35
33
40
69
291
224
20
30

RACE 4:

10 PACIFIC SONIC

9 COMMANDER

6 GENRICH

7 LIM'S BESTBREAKER
8 FRIEND OF HONOR
1 DEFOE

4 KIM LUCKY
11 THE WILD FLUFFY
13 PACIFIC EMPIRE

5 OLYMPIA

3 IRON SAMURAI
12 WINS EIGHT

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

18
65
126
75
20
663
25
111
165
140
248
24

RACE 5:

Win Div
31
35
26
48
36
27
32
61

464
159
246
152

5 OTAHUHU

1 JUNGLE KING

3 RICH N POWERFUL
11 ZERO FIVE FIVE

7 LIM'S FABER

9 MEGA OCEAN

2 PACIFIC HUNTER
10 TIPPING POINT

8 LIMITLESS STOUT
4 LIM'S DREAMWALKER
12 STAR EXPRESS

6 THE WILD HERO

H. No. Horse Name

9 NAVY SEALS

3 LIM'S PUNCAK JAYA
2 FLYING FIGHTER

8 PLATINUM HARVEST
10 EVER RELIABLE
12 SUPER BOWL

4 PACIFIC BAO BEI

1 ONE ABRACADABRA
5 YOLO
11 NIMBUS CLOUD

6 NORTHERN ALLIANCE
7 NAJWAN

Gear
TT,SP,B
VIS, SB
SB, VIS, TT
TT,B

TT,B

VIS, TT
TT,B
SP,B

XNB, SP, SB
B, TT

Gear

SP, VIS, TT, SB

TT,B

P, SB, EM
VIS

SB

SB, B

B

Gear
XNB
SB, B
BP

TT, SB
SB
WK, TT

SB
P, SB

P, XNB

Gear

EM

TT

VIS, TT, XNB
VIS

B

SP

TT, SB
SB

TT

SB, B
SB,B, TT

Gear

B, SB

B

SR

TT,B

B, SB
SR, SB
EM, SB, TT
B, SB, SP
B

P, SB

B

Horse Rating H. Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

31
30
33
20
21
30
33
31
34
35

Horse Rating H.
40
36
42
40
42
40
41
37
43

Horse Rating H.
45
45
48
47
46
55
50
45
48
50
54
44

Horse Rating H.
48
54
52
45
47
45
54
45
46
50
44
48

Horse Rating H.
45
53
54
48
44
44
52
55
52
44
50
49

514
476
520
462
540
476
470
495
485
457

57
56.5
58
52
52
56.5
58
57
58.5
59

57
56.5
58
53.5
51.5
55.5
58
57
56.5
57

3 HS GILL
4 CK KHAW
1 TSEE
8 SULIM
9 APP M AKMAZANI
7 WW CHEAH
10 R SHAFIQ
6 AL DA SILVA
2 APP | FIKRI
5 APP A NAZIR

Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

480
485
492
519
451
506
514
528
451

Wt

541
450
530
531
492
451
512
467
495
437
452
504

57.5
55.5
58.5
57.5
58.5
57.5
58
56
59

53.5
55.5
58.5
57.5
58.5
57.5
58
55
57

6 APP Z FAIZOL
4 CK KHAW

5 AL DA SILVA

8 R SHAFIQ

3 SULIM

1 TSEE

2 S SALEE

7 APP PH SEOW
9 APP ANAZIR

HCP Wt C.Wt Bar Jockey

54
54
55.5
55
54.5
59
56.5
54
55.5
56.5
58.5
53.5

54
53.5
55.5

53
53.5

57
55.5

54
51.5
54.5
54.5
52.5

12 L DE SOUZA
2 APP T AMMAR
10 SU LIM
3 APP | FIKRI
4 APP CLYDE LECK
9 APP A NAZIR
5 WW CHEAH
6 AL DA SILVA

11 APP S BAHAUDDIN

7 APP S SHAZMIN
1 APP Z FAIZOL
8 APP PH SEOW

Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

469
485
504
464
497
468
543
547
472
444
476
497

56
59
58
54.5
55.5
54.5
59
54.5
55
57
54
56

56
56
58
52.5
53.5
54.5
58
54.5
55
56
53.5
56

1 Z KHAIRIL
10 APP T AMMAR

6 CK KHAW

2 APP S SHAZMIN

8 APP | FIKRI

3 S SALEE

4 APP PH SEOW
12 L DE SOUZA

7 R SHAFIQ

5 APP CLYDE LECK
11 APP A NAZIR

9 T SEE

Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

457
467
495
480
499
455
505
480
475
504
429
490

54
58
58.5
55.5
53.5
53.5
57.5
59
57.5
53.5
56.5
56

54
58
57.5
55.5
54
52.5
56.5
56
57.5
53.5
54.5
56

3 SULIM

6 L DE SOUZA

8 WW CHEAH

2 T SEE

5 AL DA SILVA

9 APP PH SEOW

4 APP CLYDE LECK
1 APP M AKMAZANI
12 S SALEE
11 CK KHAW
10 APP | FIKRI

7 KC WONG

Trainer

BT LIM

BT LIM

J ONG

SY LIM

J TAN

R LINES
HY CHENG
HY CHENG
WC LIM
EP TAN

Trainer
BT LIM

R LINES
EP TAN
KC TIANG
RLIM

BT LIM
WC LIM
D KOK

S SIVA

Trainer
J ONG

S DUNDERDALE

T MAHADI

L MOY

KC TIANG

F MAYNARD
R LINES

HY CHENG
JLECK

S SIVA

SY LIM
JONG

Trainer

NM SELVAN
K ANANTHEN
EP TAN

R LINES

L MOY

WC LIM

C LECK

L MOY

S SIVA
RLIM

F MAYNARD
J ONG

Trainer

F MAYNARD
J ONG

R LINES

CW CHOI

K ANANTHEN
J ONG

D KOK

F MAYNARD
RLIM

S DUNDERDALE

R LIM

AB ABDULLAH

Pl
1

O © o NOoO O~ WDN

-

Pl

Pl

0 N O 0o~ WODN -

11
12

Pl

10
11
12

Time
01:08.8

Time
01:08.8

Time
01:07.8

Time
01:07.6

Time
01:42.7

LBW
0
1.3
2.6
2.9
3.7
5
5.8
6.1
8.6
18.6

LBW

0
0.8
1.1
1.6
1.9
22
2.7
2.9
3.7

LBW

0
0.3
1.1
1.2
2.7

4
4.2
4.7
5.2

7
8.8
8.9

LBW

0
0.3
2.1
2.2
23
3.6
4.9
5.9

6
6.5
6.8
7.3

LBW
0
1.5
1.8
4.3
5.1
9.4
10.4
11.4
12.9
13.1
16.4
19.9



RACE 6:

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

63
9
190
41
29
90
251
58
54
54

RACE7:

9 INFINITY VICTORY

2 ELITE BOY

3 LIM'S CRAFT

8 WISEMAN

1 RODA ROBOT

4 MENTAL

6 ETERNAL ROMANCE
7 SOUSUI

5 COMBUSTION
10 BEHIND PLAYER

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

8
43
54
40

137

578

208
85

851

596
41

311

169

RACE 8:

1 KIM EMPEROR

3 INFINITY SPIRIT

2 WARRIOR SIXTY-ONE
6 CHEVAL ARTIST

8 GOLD MEDAL ROSE
7 CHOSEN
10 MR MONDELLO
14 ROCKET GENERAL
13 MASSIMO

4 KING GEE

5 PULSE BOMB
15 NEVER ASK MORE
11 THE MAN IS DANMA

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

24
17
170
159
32
37
292
47
197
24
78

RACE 9:

5 FILIAL DRAGON

7 PACIFIC COMMANDER
1 SHIMI GO
11 ORIENTAL HALFLAMMA
4 MILITARY FLAG
10 WINS ONE

8 FIRST LOVE

6 KANTHAKA

9 WECANDO

2 BROTHER LIAN'AN
12 LIM'S BETTERREADY

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

20
30
104
1"
45
361
66
64
99
160

RACE 10:

5 WAIT U KNOW

3 KICK

2 LEOPARD ECLIPSE

1 THE WILD CHIEF

4 PACIFIC RAINBOW

8 ICE AGE

7 DRAGON WHISPERER

6 SMART LIKE JASON
10 NINEONEONE

9 BANKER'S PAIR NINE

Win Div H. No. Horse Name

36
150
21
33
31
387
91
253
339
19
28

RACE 11:

6 ATLAS
10 SHIHAB

4 CHINESE DREAM
2 FRENETIC

9 TANTHEMAN

8 NORDIC GEM

7 RHETT BUTLER
1 EXIT STRATEGY
11 DARCY

5 HEALTHY BABY
3 STAR VICTORY

Gear
P, SB

TT

VIS, SB
SB

B

B

B, SB

TT, B, SB

Gear
B, SB
B, SB

XNB, B, TT, SB
TT

WK, TT

B

XNB, TT
TT

EM, VIS
EM, SB

Gear

SR, TT

P, SB

SB, B
WK
SR, SB

Gear
SB
B, TT
SB
B, SB

SB, B

VIS
WK

Gear

B, TT

TT, WK

B

B

SB, TT, WK
SR, EM, SB
B

SB

WK

SB, TT, XNB, B
SB, B

Horse Rating H. Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

48
58
58
56
61
58
57
56
57
45

Horse Rating H.
56
50
53
44
39
44
37

0
0
46
45
37
35

Horse Rating H.
66
66
73
58
70
59
64
66
62
71
57

Horse Rating H.
39
39
40
42
39
35
35
37
27
34

Horse Rating H.
36
28
37
39
32
32
34
41
24
37
39

473
494
494
468
471
498
512
427
520
470

52.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
59
57.5
57
56.5
57
52

53
57.5
55.5
54.5

58
56.5

57
54.5

57
53.5

1 L DE SOUZA

6 R SHAFIQ

3 APP | FIKRI

5 APP S SHAZMIN
9 APP PH SEOW

4 APP CLYDE LECK
2 S SALEE

7 APP A NAZIR

8 SU LIM
10 KC WONG

Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

460
459
483
527
487
470
451
472
444
488
494
503
531

Wt

508
509
516
520
493
492
443
464
493
526
439

58
58
58
58
55
58
58
56.5
56.5
58
56.5
58
58

57
57
56
58
55
54
58
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
58
57

2 WW CHEAH
12 APP CLYDE LECK
10 APP | FIKRI
13 AL DA SILVA
11 CK KHAW
5 APP S BAHAUDDIN
1 Z KHAIRIL
3 HS GILL
14 R SHAFIQ
4 APP A NAZIR
8 APP S SHAZMIN
9 S SALEE
7 APP PH SEOW

HCP Wt C.Wt Bar Jockey

55.5
55.5
59
52
57.5
52
54.5
55.5
53.5
58
52

55.5
54.5
59
53
57.5
51.5
54.5
55.5
53
58
50

11 T SEE
8 APP PH SEOW
5 SULIM
6 HS GILL
7 L DE SOUZA
9 APP M AKMAZANI
2 S SALEE
3 R SHAFIQ
1 APP A NAZIR
10 AL DA SILVA
4 APP Z FAIZOL

Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

483
514
516
472
468
482
493
500
454
453

57.5
57.5
58
59
57.5
55.5
55.5
56.5
52
55

56.5
57.5

56

59
57.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
50.5

55

1 APP CLYDE LECK
3 ZKHAIRIL
7 APP ANAZIR
2 TSEE
6 L DE SOUZA
10 R SHAFIQ
8 AL DA SILVA
9 APP PH SEOW
4 APP S SHAZMIN
5 HS GILL

Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

474
491
484
513
473
442
500
472
482
512
552

56.5
52.5
57
58
54.5
54.5
55.5
59
52
57
58

55.5
52
57
58

52.5
53

54.5
59

50.5
57
58

11 APP PH SEOW
1 APP | FIKRI
3 L DE SOUZA
5 SULIM

10 APP M AKMAZANI
2 APP ANAZIR
8 WW CHEAH
7 S SALEE
4 APP S SHAZMIN
6 R SHAFIQ
9 CK KHAW

Trainer PI
S DUNDERDALE 1
R LIM

L MOY

R LINES

J ONG

C LECK

R LIM

F MAYNARD
SY LIM

J ONG

O © 0o NOoO O WDN

-

Trainer PI
R LINES 1
S DUNDERDALE 2
KC TIANG 3
RLIM 4
CC OO0l 5
L MOY 6
NM SELVAN 7
BT LIM 8
EP TAN 9
EP TAN 10
R LINES 11
V SIVAN 12
J ONG 13

Trainer PI
J ONG 1
J ONG 2
SY LIM 3
CW CHOI 4
S DUNDERDALE 5
J ONG 6
SY LIM 7
HY CHENG 8
F MAYNARD 9
CW CHOI 0
L MOY 1

Trainer PI
J LECK 1
NM SELVAN 2
F MAYNARD 3
J ONG 4
D KOK 5
KC TIANG 6
HY CHENG 7
J ONG 8
EP TAN 9
BT LIM 10

Trainer PI
J ONG 1
AB ABDULLAH 2
D KOK 3
R LIM 4
J TAN 5
EP TAN 6
NM SELVAN 7
V SIVAN 8
R LINES 9
J ONG 0
F MAYNARD 1

Time
01:42.9

Time
01:16.9

Time
01:23.8

Time
01:31.6

Time
01:32.0

LBW
0
1.3
2.6
4.1
4.2
7
10.5
13.3
171
27.6

LBW
0
3.8
8.3
8.6
10.1
13.9
14.7
15.2
15.7
21.2
23.5
28.3
40.1

LBW
0
1.8
2
2.3
3.6
3.7
4.5
6.3
7.1
7.2
10.5

LBW
0
0.1
2.4
2.5
4
6.3
8.8
9.1
10.4
12.7

LBW
0
0.1
0.6
2.9
5.7
6.2
7.5
7.6
9.9
1.7
19.5



Win Div H. No. Horse Name

12
18
18
184
123
73
42
114
231

3 CROWN DANCING
5 TIGAROUS

2 FOREST GOLD

8 NOW PICTURE

6 TRAFALGAR

1 PACIFIC SPIRIT

4 BIG CHINA

7 KALA GHODA
10 SKYSCRAPER

Gear

B, SB
TT, VIS
SB, B
BP, EM
VIS
SB,B, TT

BP, TT, SB
WK

Horse Rating H. Wt HCP Wt C. Wt Bar Jockey

24
23
29
20
23
30
23
22
20

510
509
541
428
482
552
514
483
483

56
55.5
58.5

54
55.5

59
55.5

55

54

56
55.5
56.5

54
53.5

58
55.5

55

54

8 T SEE

3 SULIM

4 APP A NAZIR

9 CK KHAW

6 APP S SHAZMIN
2 APP PH SEOW
5 HS GILL

1 L DE SOUZA

7 KC WONG

Trainer

R LIM

SY LIM

F MAYNARD
EP TAN

R LINES

D KOK

BT LIM

L MOY

AB ABDULLAH

Pl Time
1 01:31.7

© 0o N O b~ ODN

LBW
0

25
2.8
10.1
12.6
13.4
13.5
13.7
16.7



